E
va
lu
a
te
:  M
A
X

� Jumper Included for Gain/Shutdown Setting
� Fully Assembled and Tested
Ordering Information
 PART  TEMP. RANGE  IC PACKAGE
MAX2654EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6
MAX2655EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6
MAX2656EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6
E
va
lu
a
te
:
 M
A
X
2
6
5
4
/M
A
X
2
6
5
5
/M
A
X
2
6
5
6
MAX2654/MAX2655/MAX2656 Evaluation Kits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Component List MAX2655
(continued)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
L2 1 0nH inductor (0402)
L3 1
3.3nH inductor
Toko LL1005-FH3N3J
U1 1 MAX2655EXT, 6-pin SC70
RFIN, RFOUT 2
SMA connectors (edge mount) tab
contact, EFJohnson 142-0701-851
VCC, GND 2 Test points, Digi-Key 5000K-ND
JU1 1
1 ✕ 3 header (0.1in centers)
Digi-Key S1012-36-ND
JU2, JU3, JU4 3
1 ✕ 2 header (0.1in centers)
Digi-Key S1012-36-ND
JU1, JU2,
JU3, JU4
4
Shunts
Digi-Key S9000-ND
— 1 MAX2655 EV kit circuit board, rev B
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R2 1 511Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
R3 1 392Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
R4 1 0Ω resistor (0603)
R5 1 12kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
L1 1
4.7nH inductor
Murata LQW1608A4N7C00T1
L2 1 0nH inductor (0402)
U1 1 MAX2656EXT, 6-pin SC70
RFIN, RFOUT 2
SMA connectors (edge mount)
tab contact, Johnson 142-0701-851